

New Chase Strategic Portfolio Delivers Sophisticated Investment with Simplicity

Brings JPMorgan's investment expertise directly to Chase customers

CHICAGO, **June 3**, **2008** - Chase today introduced the Chase Strategic Portfolio, an innovative investment advisory program, delivered by the financial advisors in Chase's convenient network of 3.150 bank branches.

The joint investment resources of JPMorgan Asset Management and Chase Investment Services Corp. have worked together to provide a unique investment strategy that leverages their disciplined methodology, innovation, and commitment to service excellence.

Through the Chase Strategic Portfolio, Chase customers can invest in 26 distinct investment portfolios - each carefully constructed, professionally managed and broadly diversified. The portfolios -- which may include mutual funds, exchange-traded funds, separately managed accounts and money market funds -- seek to enhance returns while reducing risk.

How it Works

By consolidating the investments into one comprehensive account, the Chase Strategic Portfolio provides customers with a disciplined approach to help reach their investment objectives. A financial advisor uses a customer's individual goals, financial needs and risk tolerance to help determine an appropriate asset-allocation strategy and then the best portfolio.

- The minimum initial investment is \$50,000 and customers can select from 26 distinct investment portfolios, including 13 retirement accounts.
- The competitive annual fee is based on the average asset value in the customer's portfolio.
- A monthly statement and quarterly performance report helps the customer track their investment performance.
- Chase Investment Services Corp. Financial Advisors are available to discuss the performance of the portfolio relative to the customer's goals on an ongoing basis.
- Continuous monitoring of the Chase Strategic Portfolio by JPMorgan Asset Management helps ensure that the asset allocation of each portfolio remains in line with the portfolio's objective.
- All transactions in the account are implemented by JPMorgan Asset Management.
- All investment managers are selected and evaluated on an ongoing basis by Chase Investment Services based on a rigorous screening process, favoring long-term, risk adjusted performance.

"Investment success relies on developing a plan and sticking to it over the long term," said Mike Reed, Executive Vice President, Chase. "The Chase Strategic Portfolio offers sophisticated solutions to investors' long-term needs."

"We are delighted to provide access to the best of JPMorgan's investment management and asset allocation expertise, complemented by other experienced managers, to deliver a sophisticated managed account that can be tailor-made to individual financial needs," said George Gatch, President and CEO of JPMorgan Funds.

For more information on JPMorgan Funds, go to www.jpmorganfunds.com.

About Chase Investment Services Corp.

Chase is the U.S. consumer and commercial banking brand of JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM). Chase Investment Services Corp. is an investment firm with more than 1,700 financial advisors located in Chase branches nationwide. Chase has 156 million credit cards issued and serves consumers and small businesses through 3,150 bank branches, 9,200 ATMs and 290 mortgage offices as well as through relationships with 14,500 auto dealerships and 5,200 schools and universities. More information about Chase is available at www.chase.com.

About JPMorgan Asset Management

JPMorgan Asset Management is the asset management business of JPMorgan Chase & Co. (NYSE: JPM), With close to \$1.2 trillion as of March 31, 2008, in global discretionary assets under management, JPMorgan Asset Management is one of the largest active asset managers in the world and one of the largest mutual fund companies in the United States, providing institutional, ultra high net worth and retail clients with outstanding investment products across all asset classes globally,

including fixed income, equity, liquidity, real estate, private equity and hedge funds.

NOT FDIC INSURED \ NO BANK GUARANTEE \ MAY LOSE VALUE

Contact JPMorgan Funds Distribution Services at 1-800-480-4111 for a fund prospectus. You can also visit us at www.jpmorganfunds.com. Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives and risks as well as charges and expenses of the mutual fund before investing. The prospectus contains this and other information about the mutual fund. Read the prospectus carefully before investing.

JPMorgan Funds are distributed by JPMorgan Distribution Services, Inc., which is an affiliate of JPMorgan Chase & Co. Affiliates of JPMorgan Chase & Co. receive fees for providing various services to the funds.

JPMorgan Asset Management is the marketing name for the asset management businesses of JPMorgan Chase & Co. Those businesses include, but are not limited to, J.P. Morgan Investment Management Inc., JPMorgan Investment Advisors, Inc., Security Capital Research & Management Incorporated and J.P. Morgan Alternative Asset Management, Inc.